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Department of Education CALENDAR 
SY 2021-2022 (173 School Days) 

August 6, 2021 Friday TEACHER WORKDAY #1 
August 9-11, 2021 Monday – Wednesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #1 – #3 
August 12, 2021 Thursday FIRST DAY OF CLASSES / 1ST QUARTER BEGINS 
August 9-August 16, 2021 Monday-Monday HEADSTART PRE-SERVICE 
August 17, 2021 Tuesday HEAD START PARENT-CHILD DAY 
August 18, 2021  Wednesday HEAD START FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 
August 27, 2021 Friday JPTSA – 1st quarter Progress Reports Due 
September 6, 2021 Monday LABOR DAY – HOLIDAY 
September 10, 2021 Friday 1st Quarter Progress Reports Due  

September 13, 2021 Monday 
JPTSA – Block I End of 1st Quarter 
HEAD START CHILD ASSESSMENTS AND HOME VISITS –   
NO CLASSES 

September 14, 2021 Tuesday JPTSA – Block I 2nd Quarter Begins 
September 17, 2021 Friday JPTSA – Block I 1st Quarter Grades Due 
September 24, 2021 Friday JPTSA – Parent Teacher Conference 
October 1, 2021 Friday JPTSA – Block I 2nd Quarter Progress Reports Due 
October 12, 2021 Tuesday END OF 1ST QUARTER 
  43 SCHOOL DAYS 

October 13, 2021 Wednesday 2ND QUARTER BEGINS 
JPTSA – END of Block I 2nd Quarter/1st Semester 

October 14, 2021 Thursday JPTSA – Block I 3rd Quarter/2nd Semester Begins 
October 18, 2021 Monday 1st Quarter Grades Due at the end of the duty day 
October 19, 2021 Tuesday JPTSA – Block I 2nd Quarter/1st Semester Grades Due 
October 21, 2021 Thursday HEAD START STAFF DEVELOPMENT – NO CLASSES 
October 22, 2021 Friday Elementary School/Head Start Parent-Teacher Conference 
October 25, 2021 Monday Middle School Parent-Teacher Conference 
October 27, 2021 Wednesday High School Parent-Teacher Conference 
October 29, 2021 Friday JPTSA – Block I 3rd Quarter Progress Reports Due 
November 2, 2021 Tuesday ALL SOULS DAY – HOLIDAY 
November 11, 2021 Thursday VETERANS DAY – HOLIDAY 
November 12, 2021 Friday 2nd Quarter Progress Reports Due 
November 16, 2021 Tuesday JPTSA – END of Block I 3rd Quarter 
November 17, 2021 Wednesday JPTSA – Block I 4th Quarter Begins 
November 22, 2021 Monday JPTSA – Block I 3rd Quarter Grades Due 
November 25, 2021 Thursday THANKSGIVING DAY – HOLIDAY 
November 26, 2021 Friday Flexible Makeup Day #1 
December 3, 2021 Friday JPTSA – Block I 4th Quarter Progress Reports Due 
December 8, 2021 Wednesday OUR LADY OF CAMARIN DAY – HOLIDAY 
December 20, 2021 –  
December 31, 2021 Monday – Friday CHRISTMAS BREAK - NO CLASSES 

January 3-4, 2022 Monday – Tuesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #4 & #5 

January 5, 2022 Wednesday CLASSES RESUME – END OF 2ND QUARTER 
JPTSA – END of Block I 4th Quarter/2nd Semester  

  43 SCHOOL DAYS 

January 6, 2022 Thursday 3RD QUARTER BEGINS 
JPTSA – Block II 1st Quarter Begins 

January 11, 2022 Tuesday 2nd Quarter Grades Due at the end of the duty day 
JPTSA – Block II 4th Quarter Grades Due 

January 14, 2022 Friday Elementary School/Head Start Parent-Teacher Conference 
January 17, 2022 Monday MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY – HOLIDAY 
January 21, 2022 Friday JPTSA – Block II 1st Quarter Progress Reports Due 
February 4, 2022 Friday 3rd Quarter Progress Reports Due 
February 7, 2022 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #6 
February 8, 2022 Tuesday JPTSA – END of Block II 1st Quarter 
February 9, 2022 Wednesday JPTSA – Block II 2nd Quarter Begins 
February 15, 2022 Tuesday JPTSA – Block II 1st Quarter Grades Due 
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February 18, 2022 Friday JPTSA – Parent-Teacher Conference 
February 25, 2022 Friday JPTSA – Block II 2nd Quarter Progress Reports Due 
March 7, 2022 Monday GUAM HISTORY & CHAMORRO HERITAGE DAY - HOLIDAY 
March 8, 2022 Tuesday Secondary Schools – Chamorro Language Competition 
March 10, 2022 Thursday END OF 3RD QUARTER 

43 SCHOOL DAYS 

March 11, 2022 Friday 4TH QUARTER BEGINS 
JPTSA – END of Block II 2nd Quarter 

March 14, 2022 Monday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY #7 
March 15, 2022 Tuesday JPTSA – Block II 3rd Quarter Begins 
March 16, 2022 Wednesday 3rd Quarter Grades Due 
March 17, 2022 Thursday JPTSA – Block II 2nd Quarter Grades Due 
March 21, 2022 Monday High School Parent-Teacher Conference 
March 23, 2022 Wednesday Middle School Parent-Teacher Conference 
March 25, 2022 Friday JPTSA – Block II 3rd Quarter Progress Reports Due 

March 28 – May 13, 2022 Monday – Friday DISTRICT-WIDE ASSESSMENT Testing Window for Elementary and 
Secondary Schools 

April 11, 2022 – 
April 15, 2022 Monday – Friday SPRING BREAK 

April 18, 2022 Monday Flexible Makeup Day #2 
April 19, 2022 Tuesday CLASSES RESUME 
April 21, 2022 Thursday JPTSA – END of Block II 3rd Quarter 

April 22, 2022 Friday 4th  Quarter Progress Reports Due 
JPTSA – Block II 4th Quarter Begins 

April 27, 2022 Wednesday JPTSA – Block II 3rd Quarter Grades Due 
May 6, 2022 Friday JPTSA – Block II 4th Quarter Progress Reports Due 

May 9, 2022 Monday HEAD START ASSESSMENT AND END-OF-THE-YEAR HOME 
VISITS – NO CLASSES 

May 23, 2022 Monday END OF 4TH QUARTER* / LAST DAY OF CLASSES 
JPTSA – END of Block II 4th Quarter 

May 24-25, 2022 Tuesday – Wednesday PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS #8 & #9 

May 26, 2022 Thursday 
TEACHER WORK DAY #2 
4th Quarter Grades Due at the end of the duty day 
JPTSA – END of Block II 4th Quarter Grades Due 

44 SCHOOL DAYS 
May 27, 2022 Friday SCHOOL VACATION BEGINS 
In the event make up days are utilized, the end of the quarter shall be adjusted accordingly. 
In the event that the Make Up Days are utilized, the last day of the 4th Quarter and the Teacher Work Day shall change accordingly (P.L. 28-45). 
In the event that additional make up days are necessary, the available Professional Development Day(s) shall be used as a school day(s). 
In the event of a school closure due to COVID-19, the Model of Learning will transition to distance learning for all students. 
Progress Reports and Quarter/Semester Grades are due at the end of the duty day on the date set. 

SUMMARY FLEXIBLE MAKE UP 
DAYS APPROVED BY THE 10th GEB 

173 School Days 
 2 Teacher Work Days 
 2 Parent-Teacher Conference Days 
 9 Professional/Staff Development Days 

186 Days 

November 26, 2021 
April 18, 2022  ________________________________     ________ 

        JON J. P. FERNANDEZ         DATE 
 SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION 

  ________________________________  
        MARK B. MENDIOLA          DATE 

 CHAIR, GUAM EDUCATION BOARD 

6/29/2021

  ________ 6/29/2021
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